
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 
WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 

County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Joseph T. Parisi Phone:  (608) 266-4018  Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

Addendum No.  
RFP No. 313042 - 1 - rev. 04/12 

 
 

March 29, 2013 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 313042 - ADDENDUM NO.  3 

ARCHITECHTUAL AND DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER 
LIVESTOCK & EXHIBTION SPACE EXPANSION 

 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  THURSDAY, APRIL 11, 2013, 2:00 PM.  DUE TO CHANGE IN 

COVER PAGE AND REQUESTED SERVICES AND BUSINESS INFORMATION PAGE 
ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM.

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) 
and is hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 

1. Cover Page Documents 
The Cover Page is being replaced.  Delete current Cover Page; replace with new Cover 
Page, issued with this Addendum. 

 
 
 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Rob Nebel at 608/267-
0119 or 608/575-0890,   nebel@countyofdane.com 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rob Nebel 
Assistant Public Works Director 
 

S:\PubWork\Shared\Engineering Division\Construction Docs\Addendum 07-23-08.doc 



  
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

PROJECT MANUAL 
 

 
DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,  

HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION 

 
PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION 

1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY 
MADISON, WISCONSIN  53713 

RFP NO. 313043

 
 

    REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 313043 

ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES  
FOR THE SITE MASTER PLAN AND EAST GARAGE  

& SALT STORAGE FACILITY 
 

MADISON, WISCONSIN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Due Date / Time:  THURSDAY, April 11, 2013 / 2:00 P.M. Location:  PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE 
 
  
 
 
  

 
 

FOR INFORMATION ON THIS REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS, PLEASE CONTACT: 
 

ROB NEBEL, ASSISSTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 
TELEPHONE NO.:  608/267-0119 – 608/575-0890 

FAX NO.:  608/267-1533 
E-MAIL:  NEBEL@COUNTYOFDANE.COM 

 
 
Addendum 3 


	313042 - Addendum 3
	01 Cover Page_313043UPDATED

